MULTI-GANG, HEATSINK
SCREWLESS FACEPLATES
SCREWLESS FACEPLATESProduct
Specifications
Heatsink device screwless faceplates fit decorator style heatsink devices. With sleek, beveled
edges and screwless snap-on installation they lend an integrated look to all designer-style
electrical wiring devices. The robust ABS plastic faceplate provides durability and one-piece
design ensures proper alignment of all devices in a multi-gang installation. Heatsink face-

* When installing an even number of small devices, use wallbox size shown
above and space one additional box 3/4” away from the others.
Ordering Guide
NFB 2S
NFB 4S NFB 4SSSL
NFB 2SL NFB 2L
NFB 4SSLL NFB 4L
NFB 3S
NFB 3SLL NFB 3L
NFB 3SSL
NFB 5S NFB 5SSSSL NFB 5SSSLL
NFB 5SSLLL NFB 5L NFB 6S
S S S L L L
S S S S S S S L
SS LL L L L L
S S S
S L L L L L
S S L
S S S S S SSSS L SSS L L
SS LL L L L L L L S S S S S S
NFB 4SLLL
S L L L
FB 2S
LSSS4 BFS4 BF
L3 BFS3 BFLS2 BF FB 3SSL
FB 5S
FB 7SFB 6S
S S S L
S S S S S S S L
S S S L L LS S L
S S S S S
S S S S S S SS S S S S S
To order Multi-Gang Faceplates:
Determine the quantity and size (small or large) of all heatsink devices in
the arrangement.
Determine if device fins will be broken:
(FB = Fins Broken) or left intact (NFB = No Fins Broken).
Arrange devices to suit faceplate configurations shown and note part num-
bers. NOTE: Small devices are always aligned to one side of the faceplate.
Add color suffix to each faceplate part number.
See “Ordering Guide” for required multi-gang wallbox size.
1
2
3
4
5
Faceplate Key:
S = Small (Single-Gang)
L = Large (Double-Gang)
FB = Fins Broken
NFB = No Fins Broken
VNFB = Vega
41⁄2”
41⁄4”25⁄8”